
HGCA Recommended Lists®

Spring Barley RL 2011 results
20-Oct Treated grain yield (t/ha) - (as % mean of controls)
Name Code 07-11 2011 Morley Bainton Broughtn Cirenc Cultmalund Duns Humbie Fowlis Edgmond

mean mean Norfk EYorks Hants Gloucs Prth&K ScBord Eloth Prth&K Shrops

Control mean 7.23 6.88 3.7 7.0 8.2 8.1 6.4 7.0 7.2 8.3 8.4

LSD 5% 2.6 2.7 11.6 6.0 8.9 5.8 6.2 6.8 7.5 5.6 7.7

CV% 3.9 3.7 6.8 3.4 5.0 3.2 3.4 4.1 4.1 3.1 3.1

Optic (C) SB1188 95 97 103 91 103 97 - 101 97 101 98

Westminster (C) SB1939 99 99 92 101 97 98 101 99 104 98 101

NFC-Tipple (C) SB1966 101 100 103 103 98 101 96 103 99 95 98

Quench (C) SB2121 104 105 108 103 108 103 105 102 102 105 104

Concerto (C) SB2288 102 99 95 102 95 102 98 95 98 100 100

Waggon SB1963 105 103 100 101 106 96 101 105 99 105 106

Publican SB2119 101 102 - 101 105 96 - 102 102 - -

Belgravia SB2201 100 98 - - - - 96 98 102 98 -

Forensic SB2274 101 100 - - - - 98 91 102 99 -

Garner SB2335 105 106 105 109 104 104 105 95 104 104 108

Propino SB2336 105 104 92 105 100 99 101 103 105 103 94

Shuffle SB2397 104 106 105 102 103 108 107 102 106 103 107

Summit SB2402 105 105 95 103 109 104 110 99 105 108 99

Panther SB2418 105 105 103 105 99 99 - 101 105 - 111

Moonshine SB2423 101 100 - 101 99 101 99 106 99 99 -

Overture SB2465 104 104 103 105 103 104 101 101 104 99 111

Chronicle SB2466 107 107 105 106 103 108 102 102 111 104 114

Odyssey SB2470 111 111 111 112 108 110 113 95 115 112 117

Bogart SB2482 104 105 111 102 98 107 101 108 104 109 102

SY-Aboyne SB2496 - 105 105 103 105 104 104 102 111 105 104

SY-Barrell SB2497 - 105 105 102 105 101 99 103 109 101 107

SY-Universal SB2498 - 103 111 102 100 103 102 99 104 105 104

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. HGCA 
Harvest Results © 2011 AHDB

(C) = yield control. Over-years data for SY Barrell, SY Universal & SY Aboyne are unavailable as the varieties have not completed National Listing Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List are 
present in these harvest results, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties The HGCA Recommended Lists are 
managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board HGCA and other consortium 
members seek to ensure that the information contained in this document is accurate. However, subject to the operation of law no liability is accepted for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused 
or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document © 2011 AHDB



HGCA Recommended Lists®

Spring Barley RL 2011 results
20-Oct Treated grain yield (t/ha) - (as % mean of controls) Provisional results

Name Ballywltr Strabane Dyce H-Fearn Kinghorn St-Bosw Ashsgtn Mrkt-Ras Luthermr H-Bridge

Down Tyrone Aberdn Highld Fife ScBord Devon Lincs Aberdn Lanark

Control mean 6.2 5.3 6.9 6.2 8.3 6.2 6.1 7.9 6.8 6.9

LSD 5% 8.8 9.7 3.6 7.4 5.7 6.3 8.6 4.5 6.4 7.4

CV% 4.8 5.5 2.1 4.0 3.1 3.5 5.0 2.6 3.4 4.2

Optic (C) 95 96 96 93 100 101 96 96 95 93

Westminster (C) 93 101 102 96 102 99 102 102 95 99

NFC-Tipple (C) 101 101 98 106 99 106 99 96 99 100

Quench (C) 109 103 105 104 102 102 109 107 111 108

Concerto (C) 101 99 99 101 97 93 94 100 101 100

Waggon 98 99 106 109 107 109 102 93 114 106

Publican 111 103 - - - - 101 - 99 -

Belgravia - - 96 101 107 96 - - 95 96

Forensic - - 101 99 102 101 - - 99 102

Garner 111 112 102 103 101 112 107 107 111 111

Propino 108 101 104 106 100 115 106 107 108 112

Shuffle 106 111 102 106 106 107 109 106 104 108

Summit 113 105 105 103 109 97 106 100 114 99

Panther - 107 - - - - 107 105 105 -

Moonshine - 92 101 103 106 96 99 - 102 96

Overture 119 101 98 107 105 109 102 101 104 105

Chronicle 111 103 106 106 108 115 112 105 111 102

Odyssey 121 111 109 115 112 104 112 110 115 105

Bogart 101 103 104 111 107 102 106 100 102 113

SY-Aboyne 101 97 104 103 107 114 104 103 105 106

SY-Barrell 106 109 102 101 107 112 101 107 101 105

SY-Universal 97 99 102 104 103 104 104 100 104 106

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. HGCA 
Harvest Results © 2011 AHDB

(C) = yield control. Over-years data for SY Barrell, SY Universal & SY Aboyne are unavailable as the varieties have not completed National Listing Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List 
are present in these harvest results, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties The HGCA Recommended Lists 
are managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board HGCA and other consortium 
members seek to ensure that the information contained in this document is accurate. However, subject to the operation of law no liability is accepted for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused 
or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document © 2011 AHDB



HGCA Recommended Lists®

Spring Barley RL 2011 results
20-Oct Untreated grain yield (t/ha) - (as % mean of controls) Provisional results

Name Code 07-11 2011 Bainton Cirenc Duns Humbie Strabane Ashsgtn Luthermr

mean mean EYorks Gloucs ScBord Eloth Tyrone Devon Aberdn

Control mean 6.43 6.04 6.6 7.3 6.3 6.8 4.1 5.8 5.3

LSD 5% 4.1 5.0 4.2 4.1 7.4 5.7 8.0 8.5 8.7

CV% 5.2 4.4 2.3 2.2 4.1 3.4 4.5 4.6 4.8

Optic (C) SB1188 90 91 95 95 90 83 82 96 91

Westminster (C) SB1939 102 101 101 100 106 103 111 97 95

NFC-Tipple (C) SB1966 101 101 100 103 105 100 100 100 101

Quench (C) SB2121 104 104 100 103 95 108 108 110 108

Concerto (C) SB2288 104 103 105 100 104 106 99 98 104

Waggon SB1963 105 106 106 102 108 105 108 104 110

Publican SB2119 103 103 101 96 102 107 114 98 113

Belgravia SB2201 103 99 - - 96 97 - - 105

Forensic SB2274 94 90 - - 87 88 - - 97

Garner SB2335 106 105 111 98 94 109 120 105 105

Propino SB2336 106 106 98 108 105 109 103 103 114

Shuffle SB2397 104 104 101 102 98 105 113 107 108

Summit SB2402 107 103 105 100 86 102 111 105 115

Panther SB2418 108 108 111 104 103 111 106 106 117

Moonshine SB2423 101 102 101 100 108 98 102 105 103

Overture SB2465 109 109 114 111 100 104 114 108 112

Chronicle SB2466 105 105 105 105 109 101 107 105 107

Odyssey SB2470 110 110 108 110 99 107 118 111 123

Bogart SB2482 102 104 108 104 104 104 97 105 102

SY-Aboyne SB2496 - 103 104 102 101 104 104 99 105

SY-Barrell SB2497 - 103 104 102 101 105 104 103 101

SY-Universal SB2498 - 105 104 103 103 102 105 103 114

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility.
HGCA Harvest Results © 2011 AHDB

(C) = yield control. Over-years data for SY Barrell, SY Universal & SY Aboyne are unavailable as the varieties have not completed National Listing Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List 
are present in these harvest results, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties The HGCA Recommended Lists 
are managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board HGCA and other 
consortium members seek to ensure that the information contained in this document is accurate. However, subject to the operation of law no liability is accepted for loss, damage or injury 
howsoever caused or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document © 2011 AHDB


